THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

No. 847 Session of 2020

INTRODUCED BY CORMAN AND COSTA, JULY 13, 2020

REFERRED TO RULES AND EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS, JULY 13, 2020

A RESOLUTION

Extending the temporary emergency Rules of the Senate. 1 2 WHEREAS, On March 18, 2020, the Senate adopted temporary 3 emergency Rules of the Senate; and 4 WHEREAS, It is necessary to extend the operation of those rules; therefore be it 5 6 RESOLVED, That the final resolved clause of Senate Resolution No. 318, Printer's No. 1596 (2020), adopting temporary emergency 7 Rules of the Senate, be amended to read: 8 9 RESOLVED, That this resolution shall expire [July 31] 10 September 30, 2020, or 10 days following the expiration of the 11 emergency declaration, whichever is earlier, unless otherwise further extended in accordance with the Rules of the Senate. 12